Nite Hunt Rules & Advanced Nite Hunt Entry Application

- 1. Advanced Entries Only. All entries must be postmarked by midnight, January 20, 2017. No Nite Hunt entries will be taken at the grounds.
- Refund Policy: If a female comes in heat, another dog that is registered to the same individual may be substituted. No refunds. If a dog dies, the Registration Certificate may be turned in at the UKC registration desk. Another dog that is registered to the same individual may be substituted or a refund may be requested.
- If a dog is injured and cannot hunt at the Winter Classic, the owner must present a letter from a veterinarian on veterinary stationary, and another dog that is <u>registered to the same individual</u> may be substituted. No refunds.
- An entry fee of \$35, payable to United Kennel Club, must accompany each Nite Hunt Advanced Entry. Certified checks, money orders or personal checks will be accepted.

- 5. Hunting Judges will be used on all casts.
- 6. Dogs must be run on night scheduled. Switching nights is not allowed.
- 7. Entries must be confirmed at the UKC registration desk by 1 p.m. (local time), on the night scheduled to hunt.
- 8. All dog sales and kennel promotions to be conducted in the Dog Barn under the direction of the official UKC attendant.
- 9. United Kennel Club and the host clubs are not responsible for loss, accidents or theft.
- 10. Absolutely **NO** alcoholic beverages, firearms or illegal drugs allowed on the grounds, or while participating in the hunt or in the buildings the day of a UKC licensed event.

WINTER CLASSIC ADVANCED NITE HUNT ENTRY APPLICATION

. ____ . ___ . .

The WINTER CLASSIC entry fee of \$35 each night, payable to UNITED KENNEL CLUB must accompany each Nite Hunt Advanced Entry and **must be postmarked no later than January 20, 2017.** CERTIFIED CHECKS, MONEY ORDERS, CREDIT CARDS and PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED. Be sure to give your complete address, phone number and email address. Confirmation will be sent to the owner on record. **Each entrant in the Nite Hunt and Bench Show will receive a special, limited edition UKC Winter Classic collector's pin.**

Dog's Name					
UKC Registration Number		Age	Breed		_Sex
Sole Signatory (Registered Owner's Name)					
Daytime Phone Number: ()	_Email Address				
City	State _				
Handler's Name	Handle	er's phone numbe	r		
Night to hunt: check box for night you wish to hunt Friday 🗍	Saturday 🔲 _	Both]		
What brand of telemetry, if any, do you use?					
Major Credit Cards Accepted Cardholder Name					
Credit Card Number				Expiration Date	
Cardholder Address					
City					

Guide Information

Will you be guiding your cast? Yes Yes No. If so, we have projected Satellite casts out of the following locations as well as the traditional grounds casts. Please circle where you would like to assemble with your cast. Remember, if you are not guiding, DO NOT fill anything out below. Grounds • Cascilla, Mississippi • Marianna, Arkansas • Vardaman, Mississippi • Winona, Mississippi

Glounus • Cascina, Mississippi • Martanna, Arkansas • Varuanan, Mississippi • Winona, Mississippi

As a guide, how far will you be taking your cast from the grounds/satellite club to where you will hunt? _____miles _____minutes

Will you be hunting on 🔲 Private Land 🗍 Public Land 🗍 Both

UKC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DETERMINE WHAT GUIDES WILL BE USED Mail advanced entries to: UKC Winter Classic, 100 E Kilgore Rd, Kalamazoo MI 49002-5584

All events are held under the Official UKC Nite Hunt and Bench Show Rules and Regulations. Absolutely no alcoholic beverages, illegal drugs or firearms will be allowed on the grounds or in the buildings on the day of a UKC Licensed event. UKC, its clubs and employees assume no responsibility for any loss, damage, or injury sustained by spectators or by exhibitors and handlers, or to any of their dogs or property, and further assume no responsibility for injury to children not under the control of their parents or guardians. UKC and clubs are not responsible for loss, accidents or theft. By signing this form, I hereby agree to waive any claim, action, or lawsuit and further agree to indemnify and hold UKC, its clubs and any approved UKC Judge or Master of Hound harmless from any claims, actions or lawsuits resulting from my participation in this event, and any action, decision or judgment made by UKC or its club representative or approved Judge under the official UKC Rules and Regulations governing this event. I acknowledge that the current Official UKC Nite Hunt and Bench Show Rules are available to me, and that I am familiar with their contents. My signature indicates that I understand and agree to the above and to abide by all of the current Official UKC Nite Hunt and Bench Show Rules and **Agree to the waiver on this form**.

Signature of Owner/Ha	andler
-----------------------	--------

lf

owner is a minor/Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date

Or you can enter online at www.ukcdogs.com

Date